
DATE: 05/31/2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - EMPLOYMENT SERVICE PROGRAMS
ETA 9002 QUARTERLY REPORT

PAGE 5 
ETA 9002B

THROUGH07/01/1999 06/30/2000

NATIONAL SUMMARY

Occupational
Categories

TOTAL MINING TRANSP.
& UTIL.

WHOLE-
SALE

TRADE

A B C D E F G H IDOT TITLE

AGRI
F & F

CONST. MFG. RETAIL
TRADE

FINANCE
INS. &

REAL EST.

SERVICES

J

PUBLIC
ADMIN.

K L

NON
CLASS.

EST.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

0-1  

20-24

25-29

30   

31-39

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

90   

91   

92   

93-97

0-1  

20-24

25-29

30   

31-39

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

90   

91   

92   

93-97

JOB OPENINGS RECD

 PROF, TECH, MGR

 CLERICAL

 SALES

 DOMESTIC SERVICES

 OTHER SERVICES

 FARM, F AND F

 PROCESSING

 MACHINE TRADES

 BENCH WORK

 STRUCTURAL

 MOTOR FREIGHT

 TRANSPORTATION

 PKG. MAT. HAND.

 OTHER

JOB OPENINGS FILLED

 PROF, TECH, MGR

 CLERICAL

 SALES

 DOMESTIC SERVICES

 OTHER SERVICES

 FARM, F AND F

 PROCESSING

 MACHINE TRADES

 BENCH WORK

 STRUCTURAL

 MOTOR FREIGHT

 TRANSPORTATION

 PKG. MAT. HAND.

 OTHER

FCJL OPENINGS

FED. CONTRACTORS

 7,461,573

 1,120,430

 1,479,820

 585,145

 50,643

 1,194,364

 297,151

 344,807

 341,424

 387,940

 604,813

 206,861

 108,201

 666,534

 64,541

 1,892,499

 136,235

 312,961

 100,511

 23,227

 269,169

 98,311

 158,593

 107,074

 142,793

 178,433

 55,249

 19,881

 282,719

 15,814

 838,388

 55,924

 356,158

 11,670

 76,822

 5,520

 990

 7,047

 197,457

 15,651

 5,004

 2,382

 8,139

 5,202

 597

 17,914

 1,599

 86,520

 1,977

 1,397

 527

 518

 663

 61,919

 6,830

 491

 420

 1,244

 2,106

 75

 7,933

 459

 86

 0

 22,112

 2,825

 1,258

 252

 31

 527

 105

 702

 1,249

 396

 5,562

 1,531

 214

 1,000

 6,572

 7,097

 196

 251

 30

 20

 120

 29

 382

 421

 61

 1,541

 606

 62

 397

 2,973

 4

 0

 344,512

 11,666

 14,283

 7,113

 551

 10,270

 7,175

 5,041

 15,953

 11,578

 232,114

 14,651

 1,056

 15,916

 2,950

 106,077

 1,373

 3,865

 1,003

 299

 3,387

 1,094

 1,265

 3,784

 2,104

 72,762

 6,561

 249

 7,580

 952

 348

 0

 964,456

 92,208

 64,598

 23,039

 342

 21,244

 5,562

 212,159

 151,615

 165,802

 87,135

 14,738

 2,079

 111,858

 7,593

 438,781

 6,734

 17,752

 3,759

 122

 9,643

 1,499

 129,906

 69,414

 94,339

 39,083

 4,680

 455

 59,525

 2,048

 1,107

 0

 429,565

 37,524

 89,930

 32,262

 220

 12,689

 1,947

 3,313

 13,760

 9,447

 21,455

 82,232

 36,504

 85,824

 4,038

 109,744

 2,186

 18,767

 4,145

 149

 2,116

 665

 592

 2,741

 697

 4,114

 19,121

 5,313

 48,018

 1,140

 180

 0

 234,081

 22,148

 41,015

 34,344

 198

 7,113

 4,795

 12,955

 14,602

 11,689

 12,948

 16,797

 2,722

 51,384

 1,823

 67,292

 1,735

 8,798

 6,251

 103

 1,684

 2,706

 5,158

 4,059

 4,221

 3,867

 5,116

 619

 22,377

 588

 164

 0

 964,970

 64,678

 194,942

 228,923

 898

 311,812

 4,929

 13,888

 16,979

 9,277

 15,037

 18,152

 15,647

 65,560

 4,032

 224,080

 7,482

 51,908

 44,057

 363

 72,317

 1,784

 1,969

 3,287

 2,928

 4,128

 4,551

 4,025

 24,730

 757

 1,457

 0

 223,802

 44,871

 104,764

 33,690

 660

 17,970

 3,030

 784

 1,453

 8,064

 11,234

 883

 774

 2,255

 880

 32,040

 2,792

 16,843

 3,604

 388

 2,804

 859

 36

 255

 265

 2,516

 481

 94

 928

 142

 156

 0

 3,168,768

 611,128

 639,107

 198,776

 45,230

 696,715

 40,325

 73,101

 104,200

 162,030

 174,335

 45,347

 43,122

 298,230

 28,978

 674,596

 96,878

 128,403

 33,249

 20,650

 154,285

 19,901

 10,254

 19,744

 34,598

 41,015

 10,940

 7,833

 99,971

 5,278

 2,918

 0

 524,800

 127,250

 220,070

 5,919

 530

 91,966

 23,141

 3,773

 9,557

 1,725

 22,627

 2,160

 3,343

 9,581

 4,925

 109,930

 15,158

 56,659

 1,121

 140

 16,593

 5,654

 180

 766

 304

 4,773

 464

 464

 6,784

 1,148

 290

 0

 102,193

 10,514

 18,700

 10,195

 950

 14,987

 9,000

 3,099

 6,236

 4,710

 11,185

 2,824

 1,699

 6,772

 1,322

 37,584

 1,590

 7,346

 2,827

 471

 6,094

 2,409

 2,150

 2,140

 2,831

 3,618

 627

 707

 4,474

 300

 30

 0


